AUSTIN CITY COUNCIL						
AGENDA						
Recommendation for Council Action (Real Estate)						
Austin City Council		Item ID:	15833	Agenda Number	13.	
Meeting Date:	June 7, 2012					
Department:	Office of Real Estate Services					
			Subject			
Approve a resolution authorizing payment to TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION for the City's 10% participation in utility relocation costs due to right-of-way acquisition for U.S. Highway 183 from RM 620 to north of Lakeline Boulevard, in accordance with the June 2, 1999 Modified Agreement to Contribute Funds (City Form), in an amount not to exceed \$73,234.01.						
Amount and Source of Funding						
Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2011-2012 Capital Budget of the Public Works Department.						
Fiscal Note						
A fiscal note is attached.						
Purchasing Language:						
Prior Council Action:						
For More Information: Melissa Torres 974-7036; Lauraine Rizer 974-7078; Amanda Glasscock 974-7173.						
Boards and Commission Action:						
MBE / WBE:						
Related Items:						
Additional Backup Information						

As part of the expansion of U.S. Highway 183, the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) has requested the City's 10% share for utility relocation costs due to the acquisition of right-of-way for TxDOT Project Account 8014-1-76 in the amount of \$73,234.01.

Utility relocation:	SBC Invoice for U1-3921 – 10% share less 10% retainage SBC Invoice for U1-3921 – 10% share of 10% retainage -	
	ATT Invoice of U1-3921 – 10% share -	<u>\$ 8,800.00</u>
	Total	\$73,478.51
	Less over payment	<u>\$ 244.50</u>
	Total	\$73,234.01